PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	Ξ:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Lewis SILVERMAN	1		01/28/2011	
James HOLLAND			01/28/2011	
Marit Liland SANDVOLD			11/30/2010	
Finn MYHREN			11/30/2010	
Ole Henrik ERIKSE	EN		11/30/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY	Υ DATA			
Name:	MOUNT SINAI	SCHOOL OF MEDICINE		
Street Address:	1425 Madison A	Venue		
City:	New York			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10029			
Name:	CLAVIS PHARI	/A ASA]	
Street Address:	Parkveien 53B,			
City:	Oslo			
State/Country:	NORWAY			
Postal Code:	NO-0256			
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1			
Property Type		1	Number	
Application Numbe	er: 12	2238054		
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA			
Fax Number:	(703)776-9			
-		ail when the fax attempt is unsuc	ccessful.	
Phone: Email:	(703) 776- mail@ialin	9700 deman.com		
Correspondent Nan	_	EMAN & CO., PLLC		
501423937		, ,	PATENT REEL: 025731 FRAME: 0945	
501423937			REEL. 023/31 FRAME: 0343	

Address Line 2: Suite 480	ddress Line 2: Suite 480	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	007.0001-US00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey A. Lindeman	
Total Attachments: 4 source=2011-02-02_Executed_Assignments#page1.tif source=2011-02-02_Executed_Assignments#page2.tif source=2011-02-02_Executed_Assignments#page3.tif source=2011-02-02_Executed_Assignments#page4.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made an invention entitled:

AZACYTIDINE ANALOGUES AND USES THEREOF

for which We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on September 25, 2008, and assigned Application No. 12/238,054; PCT International Application No. PCT/US08/077673 filed September 25, 2008; and U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/975,437 filed September 26, 2007; and

WHEREAS, <u>CLAVIS PHARMA ASA</u>, a corporation of Norway whose post office address is <u>Parkveien 53 B</u>, <u>NO-0256 Oslo</u>, <u>Norway</u> (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignore, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful auccessors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and PCT International applications, and all Letters Patents which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

		(Full Name)	(Signature)	
1.	Date: <u>34 Kora 2010</u> In	ventor: Marit Liland SANDVOLD	Mail Idad Scaled	<u>il</u>
	Residence: Same as Post Office Addr	ress Citizen of: NORWA	<u>V</u>	
	Post Office Address: Skiferveien 31	, Porsgrunn 3931 NO		
2.	Date: 30 Nov. 2010 In	ventor: Finn MYHREN	Fin New	
	Residence: Same as Post Office Addr		x //	
	Post Office Address: Leirkupgata 7.	Porsarunn 3915 NO		

		JOINT INVENTION
		(Worldwide Rights)
		Attorney Docket No. 007.0001-00000
	we are a second se	Children 1
3.	Date: Inventor: Ole Henrik ERIKSEN	the second se
	munder of the many station of the second station	
	Residence: Same as Post Office Address Cilizen of: NORWAY	
	Post Office Address: Dagaliveien 16, Oslo 0776 NO	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made an invention entitled:

AZACYTIDINE ANALOGUES AND USES THEREOF

for which We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on September 25, 2008, and assigned Application No. 12/238,054; PCT International Application No. PCT/US08/077673 filed September 25, 2008; and U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/975,437 filed September 26, 2007; and

WHEREAS, MOUNT SINAL SCHOOL OF MEDICINE, a corporation of United States of America whose post office address is <u>1425</u> <u>Madison Avenue, New York 10029 NY</u> (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and PCT International applications, and all Letters Patents which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

	(Full Name) (Signature)
1.	Date: 1/26/2011 Inventor: Lewis SILVERMAN
	Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizen of: UNITED STATES
	Post Office Address: <u>48 Fremont Road, Sleepy Hollow 10591 NY</u>
2.	Date: Inventor: James HOLLAND
	Residence: Same as Post Office Address Cilizen of: UNITED STATES
	Post Office Address: 31 Mamaroneck Road, Scarsdale 10583 NY

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made an invention entitled;

AZACYTIDINE ANALOGUES AND USES THEREOF

for which We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on September 25, 2008, and assigned Application No. 12/238,054; PCT international Application No. PCT/US08/077673 filed September 25, 2008; and U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/975,437 filed September 26, 2007; and

WHEREAS, MOUNT SINAL SCHOOL OF MEDICINE, a corporation of United States of America whose post office address is <u>1426</u> <u>Madison Avenue</u>. New York 10029 NY (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this Invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged. We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby seil, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and PCT International applications, and all Letters Patents which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and release applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

	(Full Name) (Signature)	
1.	Date: Inventor: Lewis SILVERMAN	
	Residence: Same as Post Office Address Cilizen of: UNITED STATES	
	Post Office Address: 48 Fremont Road, Sleepy Hollow 10591 NY	
2.	Date: 128/11 Inventor: James HOLLAND James 746 Cant 45	
	Residence: Same as Post Office Address Cilizen of: UNITED STATES	
	Post Office Address: 31 Mamaroneck Road, Scarsdale 10583 NY	

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 025731 FRAME: 0950

RECORDED: 02/02/2011